

Udho Ram vs. Kuldeep Singh & others

CR No. 20 of 2011

07.11.2025 Present: Mr. Kuldeep Chand, Advocate, vice counsel
for the petitioner.

Mr. Baldev Negi, Addl. A.G., for respondents
No. 2 to 4.

CMP No. 22848 of 2025

As per report of the Registry, respondents
No. 1 (a) to 1 (c) have refused to accept service of
notices issued to them. None has appeared for the
said respondents, hence proceeded ex-parte.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks
time to file the reply. Be filed on or before the next
date.

List on 5.12.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

7th November, 2025
(kck)