

Udho Ram Vs. Kuldeep Singh & Others.

CR No.20 of 2011

05.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood, for the petitioner.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 to 4.

Respondents No.1(a) to 1(c) are ex-parte.

CMP No.22848 of 2025

Learned Additional Advocate General, prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file reply.

List thereafter before the appropriate Bench.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**05th December, 2025
(KRN)**