

**Udho Ram Saini vs. Kuldeep Singh Jaswal (deceased)
through LRs. and others**

Civil Revision No.20 of 2011

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 to 4/State.

Respondents No.1(a) to 1(c) are ex parte.

CMP Nos.22848 & 22850 of 2025

Reply, if any, be positively filed on or before the next date of hearing. List after ensuing winter vacation.

December 31, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**