

**Udho Ram Saini vs. Kuldeep Singh Jaswal
(deceased) through his LRs and others**

Civil Revision No.20 of 2011

16.03.2026 Present: Mr. Vishal Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Respondents No.1(a) to 1(c) are *ex parte*.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.2 to 4-State.

CMP Nos.22848 and 22850 of 2025

Learned proxy counsel for the parties pray for and are granted an adjournment.

At their request, list the matter on **30.03.2026**.

March 16, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**