

**Udho Ram Saini vs. Kuldeep Singh Jaswal
(deceased) through his LRs and others**

C.R. No.20 of 2011

20.04.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Respondents No.1(a) to 1(c) are *ex parte*.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 to 4-State.

CMP Nos.22848 and 22850 of 2025

Learned Additional Advocate General for respondents No.2 to 4/State, prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file reply to these applications.

List on **04.05.2026**.

Office of Advocate General be reflected in the cause list for respondents No.2 to 4/State, henceforth.

April 20, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**